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ANNEXURE C1

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT
OF
MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE FUND

REPORT ON THE CONSOLIDATED FINAN CIAL STATEMENTS

We have audited the accompanying consolidated financial statements of Mahatma Gandhi
National Rural Employment Guarantee Fund of Jalpaiguri which includes 07 (Mentioned
the Number of Block’s) and 80(G.P) & 1(Line Dept.) (Mentioned the number of Gram
Panchayat/Line Agency). This Financial Statement comprises the Balance Sheet as at 31st
March, 2020, the Income & Expenditure Account and the Receipts & Payments Account for
the year then ended, and a summary of the significant accounting policies.

MANAGEMENT’S RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

The management of the Fund is responsible for the matters with respect to the preparation
of these consolidated financial statements that give a true and fair view of the financial
position, financial performance of the Fund in accordance with the accounting principles
generally accepted in India, including the Accounting Standards. This responsibility also
includes maintenance of adequate accounting records in accordance with the provisions of
the Act for safeguarding of the assets of the Fund and for preventing and detecting frauds
and other irregularities; selection and application of appropriate accounting policies; making
judgments and estimates that are reasonable and prudent; and design, implementation and
maintenance of adequate internal financial controls, that were operating effectively for
ensuring the accuracy and completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the
preparation and presentation of the financial statements that give a true and fair view and
are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

AUDITOR’S RESPONSIBILITY
Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these consolidated financial statements based

on our audit. We have taken into account the provisions of the Act, the accounting and
auditing standards and matters which are required to be included in the audit report under
the provisions of the Act and the Rules made there under.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing. Those Standards
require that we comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain
reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material

misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and
the disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditor’s
judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the financial
statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making, those risk assessments, the auditor
considers internal financial control relevant to the Fund’s preparation of the financial
statements that give a true and fair view in order to design audit procedures that are
appropriate in the circumstances. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of
the accounting policies used and the reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by the
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appropriate to provide a basis for our audit opinion on the consolidated financial

statements.

OPINION
In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to

us, the abovementioned consolidated financial statements give the information required by
the Act in the manner so required and give a true and fair view in conformity with the
accounting principles generally accepted in India, of the state of affairs of the Fund as at 31st

March, 2020.

EMPHASIS OF MATTERS
We draw attention to the matters stated in the Management Letter Annexed C5 to the

financial statements. Our opinion is not modified / modified in respect of those matters
mentioned in the Annexure.

REPORT ON OTHER LEGAL AND REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS

We report that:

(a) We have sought and obtained all the information and explanations which to the best
of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of our audit.

(b) In our opinion, proper books of account and other registers as required by the
management have been kept by the GP/Block/District so far as it appears from our
examination of those records.

() To the best of information made available and according to the records given to us, it
is certified, the Balance Sheet, the Statement of Income & Expenditure Account and
the Receipts & Payments Account dealt with by this Report are in agreement with
the books of account. :

(d)  Itis certified that the GP/Block/Other Implementing agency/ District has utilised the
MGNREGA funds only for permissible purposes.

(e) The Fund has disclosed the impact of pending litigations (if any) on its financial
position in its financial statements.

() All of the statutory obligations have been made as per the law in force.

(8) Income & Expenditure of other Fund like ICDS and prize Money has been accounted
in the same bank account of NREGS and closing balance of the other source fund is
not shown separately but fund is in the same bank account. Interest on the other
fund is not accounted for separately.

(h) Rs 65 Lakh has been kept idle in Post Office Savings Bank Account for a quite long
time which in our opinion is to be utilsed properly without any further delay.

For, M.Niloy & Co.
(Chartered Accountants)

(ANITA KAR)
PARTNER
Membership No: 054855
FRN :312005E

Date: 28-08-2020 o)
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Matters which are affecting the opinion of true and fair view of the auditor
(qualification statement). NIL
s and financial statements. . Sometimes funds

Comment on the quality of account
from other Scheme has been received under MGNREGAs Scheme and not separately

accounted for the Fund of other scheme due to which expenditures of such fund has

been included in the expenditure of MGNREGA Fund. FUND has been received from

stategovernment by rajganj block as prize money and showm under the head Other

Fund Receipts amounting Rs 10 Lakh . And other fund Receipts also shows the
balance of Earnest money Receipts from various parties and utilised thereoff.

/ weak areas in systems & controls and
. Tendering process in
t maintained properly and not up

Comment on gaps / deficiencies
recommendations for improving the same.
GP level is not proper. SEVEN register is no

to date

Comment on the wage- material ratio on works taken up by the GP/ other
implementing agencies . Wage Material ratio is not maintained as
per norms and Planning for maintenance such ratio as per norms at Block
level is not done in time. Ratio for Total District is 74.82% is for labour and
25.18 % is for materials which during previous year were 83.92% is for labour

and 16.08 % respectively.

mment on other matters which may have a

Specific block wise / GP wise co
.on of MGNREGA. No special Comments

significant impact on implementat

The internal control procedures are adequate/ not adequate.(in case these are
found to be not adequate, suggestions for improving these may be given).

No serious diversion has been observed during our Audit
Comment on actual receipt of fund by the project beneficiaries, on test check
basis with percentage of test checked items. . On Test check basis
verification no misappropriation found in case receipt of fund by the project
beneficiaries Due to present Covid Situation percentage of Test Check is not

worth to be mentioned.
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ANNEXURE C2

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT
OF
MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE FUND

REPORT ON THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

We have audited the accompanying Standalone Financial Statements of Mahatma Gandhi
National Rural Employment Guarantee Fund of JALPAIGURI DISTRICT, which comprise
the Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2020, the Income & Expenditure Account and the
Receipts & Payments Account for the year then ended, and a summary of the significant
accounting policies.

MANAGEMENT’S RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

The management of the Fund is responsible for the matters with respect to the preparation
of these consolidated financial statements that give a true and fair view of the financial
position, financial performance of the Fund in accordance with the accounting principles
generally accepted in India, including the Accounting Standards. This responsibility also
includes maintenance of adequate accounting records in accordance with the provisions of
the Act for safeguarding of the assets of the Fund and for preventing and detecting frauds
and other irregularities; selection and application of appropriate accounting policies; making
judgments and estimates that are reasonable and prudent; and design, implementation and
maintenance of adequate internal financial controls, that were operating effectively for
ensuring the accuracy and completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the
preparation and presentation of the financial statements that give a true and fair view and
are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

AUDITOR’S RESPONSIBILITY

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these consolidated financial statements based
on our audit. We have taken into account the provisions of the Act, the accounting and
auditing standards and matters which are required to be included in the audit report under
the provisions of the Act and the Rules made there under.

We conducted our audit in accordance with Auditing and Assurance Standards issued by
the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Those Standards require that we plan and
perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are
free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence
supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as
well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit
provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

Opinion Paragraph

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to
us, the abovementioned consolidated financial statements give the information required by
the Act in the manner SO requn'ed and give a true and fair view in conformity with the
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EMPHASIS OF MATTERS
We draw attention to the matters stated in the Management Letter Annexed C5 to the

financial statements. Our opinion is not modified in respect of those matters mentioned in
the Annexure.

REPORT ON OTHER LEGAL AND REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS

We report that:

(a) We have sought and obtained all the information and explanations which to the best
of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of our audit.

(b)) In our opinion, proper books of account and other registers as required by
Management have been kept by the MGNREGA Fund so far as it arrears from our
examination of those records.

(c) To the best of information made available and according to the records given to us, it
is certified, the Balance Sheet, the Statement of Income & Expenditure Account and
the Receipts & Payments Account dealt with by this Report are in agreement with
the books of account.

(d)  Itis certified that the District has utilised the MGNREGA funds only for permissible
purposes.

()  The Fund of JALPAIGURI DISTRICT has disclosed the impact of pending litigations
(if any) on its financial position in its financial statements.

(f) All of the statutory obligations have been met as per the law in force.

(g) Income & Expenditure of other Fund like ICDS and Prize Money has been accounted

in the same bank account of NREGS and closing balance of the other source fund is not

shown separately but fund is in the same bank account. Interest on the other fund is not
accounted for separately.

(h) Rs 65 Lakh has been kept idle in Post Office Savings Bank Account for a quite long
time which in our opinion is to be utilsed properly without any further delay.

For, M.Niloy & Co.
(Chartered Accounta;nts)

‘E&\u\u.‘/\w S

(ANITA KAR) s/
PARTNER 7
Membership No: 054855 —=~ () DIN 1~ 200SY &S 4444 £2 S0 2
FRN : 312005E

\[?.— -

Date: 2¢-08-2020
Place: KOLKATA
0




MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE FUND
: WESTBENGAL
Joint Administrative Building, Sector-I1I, Salt Lake City,Kolkata-700106
Jalpaiguri District MGNREGA Cell
Consolidated Balance sheet for the year ended- 31.03.2020

Rs. Rs.
Current Year Previous Year
2019-20 2018-19
CAPITAL FUND AND LIABILITIES
1 Accumulated Fund:
Opening Balance (429,698,630.13) (431,818,707.13)
Add/Deduct: Balance Transferred from
Income & Expenditure Account (1,019,113,918.82) 2,120,077.00
Closing Balance (1,448,812,548.95) (429,698,630.13)
2 Other Scheme
Opening Balance :
Add:- Fund Received 1,068,400.00
Less:-Fund Utilized 48,300.00 1,020,100.00
3 Borrowed Fund
From Other District
From Others (Specify) 10,836,745.00 10,836,745.00 10,836,745.00 10,836,745.00
4 Liability Provision
Unskilled Wages 786,240,000.00
Skilled and semi-skilled Wages 30,965,000.00
Material 199,432,000.00 1,016,637,000.00
5 Current Liabilities:
()  Outstanding Surwlry Expenses 443,601,744.89 443,601,744.89 443,601,744.89 443,601,744.89
Total 23,283,040.94 24,739,859.76
ASSETS
Fixed Asset 2,869,905.96 2,869,905.96 2,869,905.96 2,869,905.96
1 Borrowed Fund
(i)  To Other District = =
(i) ToOthers 4,384,990.40 4,384,990.40 4,384,990.40 4,384,990.40
2 Current Assets, Loans & Advances:
(i)  Current Assets :- -
(if) Cash in Hand 322,826.00 322,826.00
(iii) Cash at Bank (NEFMS & EFMS) 8,185,218.58 10,662,137.40 10,984,963.40
(iv) Cash at Bank (Other Scheme) 1,020,100.00
(v) Balance at Post Office 6,500,000.00 16,028,144.58 6,500,000.00 6,500,000.00
(vi) Fund in transit - i s
(vii) Imprest Advance - =
(viii) Fund receivable from own fund = -
Total 23,283,040.94 24,739,859.76
Date: 21-08-2020 For M/S§ M.NILOY & CO.
Place : Kolkata -’:‘“‘:—}“; _ Chartered Accountants /<‘_7(\
~ ~ A" O “\Firm Reg. No. 312005E

ADPC, MGNREGS
* o) Ak Koo R 24
) ADM(G). Jalpaigur
YED | ‘:// Name in ful ANITA KAR, Partner
“ Membership No.054855
Telephone No.:9830027680
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MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE FUND
WEST BENGAL

Joint Administrative Building, Sector-I11, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106

Jalpaiguri District MGNREGA Cell

| Consolidated Income & Expenditure Account for the vear ended on 31st March, 2020 —I
— For the year ended 31st March, 2020 For the year ended 31st March, 2019
Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
Grant In Aid / Subsidy Received
Central Govt. Share <
State Govt. Share -
E-FMS 836,840,910.63 979,076,614.00
Ne-FMS from Central 2,518,042,486.00 2,775,689,470.00
Less - Refund a
3,354,883,396.63
3,754,766,084.00
FundTransferred & N
From District / GP / Block -
From Others (Block) =
Miscellaneous Receipts
Bank Interest 459,030.78 459,030.78 374,841.00
others - 402,610.00 777,451.00
Other Fund / Receipts
PRIZE MONEY 5
EMD = -
Total 3,355,342,427 41 3,755,543,535.00
. For the year ended 31st March, 2020 For the year ended 31st March, 2019
Expenditure
Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
Expenditures (Program)
Unskilled Wages 2,518,042,486.00 2,951,846,714.00
Skilled and semi-skilled Wages 207,049,688.06 232,364,333.00
Material 569,999,245.57 520,081,791.00
Taxes 3,295,091,419.63 - 3,704,292,838.00
Administrative Expenses = -
Recurring 55,002,439.00 45,377,186.00
Non-recurring 7,725,487.60 62,727,926.60 3,753,434.00 49,130,620.00
Expenditures (Liability provided) -
Unskilled Wages 786,240,000.00 -
Skilled and semi-skilled Wages 30,965,000.00 -
Material 199,432,000.00 1,016,637,000.00 - -
Expenditures (Non-Program)
EMD P -
Refund To State - - - =
Fund Transferred R .
From District / GP / Block g -
From Others (Specify) c - .
4,374,456,346,23 3,753,423,458.00
Excess of Expenditure Over Income (1-2) -1,019,113,918.82 -
Excess of Income Over Expenditure (1-2 - 2,120,077.00

Date : 21-08-2020
Place : Kolkata

UDIN 20 5Y g% J-AAH Ezzg“é Jelghone No.:9830027680

For M/S M.NILOY & CO.
Y Chartered Accountants
" Firm Reg. No. 312005E

"~ //ANITA KAR, Partner
Membership No.:054855

ADPC, MGNREGS
&
ADM(G). Jalpaiguri
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MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE FUND

WEST BENGAL

Joint Administrative Building, Sector-111, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106
District ProjectManagement Unit : JALPAIGURI

li 1st
i For the year ended 31st March 2020 For the year ended 31st March 2019
NP Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
Opening Balances
Cash in Hand 322,826.00 322,826.00
Cash at Bank 10,662,137.40 8,542,060.40
Balance at Post Office 6,500,000.00 6,500,000.00
Imprest Advance 17,484,963.40 15,364,886.40
in Aid / Subsidy Received
Central Cavt Shara
State Govt Share (Post Office)
E-FMS from State 836,840,910.63 979,076,614.00
Ne-FMS from Central 2,518,042,486.00 2,775,689,470.00
IPPE
Mobile Monitoring =
State Social Audit Unit -
Pollution Control - 3,354,883,396.63 3,754,766,084.00
Fund Transferred
From District/GP/BLOCK 8,658,781.00 7,959,052.00
Fund trf to Own fund(Contra) 8,658,781.00 240,000.00 8,199,052.00
Miscellaneous Receipts
Bank Interest 459,030.78 374,841.00
Other Sources - 459,030.78 402,610.00 777,451.00
Other Fund / Receipls
PRIZE MONEY 1,000,000.00
EMD 68,400.00 1,068,400.00 i
Closing Balances
Outstanding Sundry Expenses - -
Tatal 3,382,554,571.81 3,779,107,473.40
P For the year ended 31st March 2020 For the year ended 31st March 2019
Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
Opening Balances
Qutstanding Sundry Expenses - -
Expenditures (Program)
Unskilled Wages 2,518,042,486.00 2,951,846,714.00
Skilled and semi-skilled Wages 207,049,688.06 232,364,333.00
Material 569,999,245.57 520,081,791.00
Taxes - 3,295,091,419.63 - 3,704,292,838.00
Administrative Expenses
Recurring 55,002,439.00 45,377,186.00
Non-recurring 7,725,487.60 62,727,926.60 3,753,434.00 49,130,620.00
i -
PRIZE MONEY =
EMD 48,300.00
Sundarban Development
Pollution Control 48,300.00 o
Fund Transferred
To District /Block 8,658,781.00 7,959,052.00
Fund trf to Own fund({Contra) - 240,000.00
To Others (State Refund) - 8,658,781.00 - 8,199,052.00
Closing Balances
Cash in Hand 322,826.00 322,826.00
Cash at Bank 9,205,318.58 10,662,137.40
Other Scheme - 6,500,000.00
Balance at Post Office 6,500,000.00
Fund in transit -
Imprest Advance 16,028,144.58 17,484,963.40
Total 3,382,554,571.81 3,779,107,473.40

Date : 21-08-2020
Place : Kolkata

For W/S M.NILOY & CO.

/% Chartered Accountants -

W

,/

* “Iﬂﬂ Reg. No. 312005E
= Pﬂu
~3 ITA KAR, Partner

= //Membership No.:054855
Telephone No.:9830027680

G

ADPC, NRONREGS

&

ADM(G). Jalpaiguri

U DN - 2e05Y &S AHHAAE2 502 Y



Z Jo T a8ey

OOEELTLLTT | 8P6LI'PST'00E | LITST6S0°FVY | ST 69T LIS SIE | 82 ISTE0T'L8E | 16'999'S0£°2€9 00°0T6°01Z°6 1S 07 16L'9€9°269 6L°LTY'SEI'EL I8 TLS PSS TBEE (¥) aqepieay punyg fejo
- sasuadxy Arpung Surpumsing
= - = - - = [ = = = sajurejeq uiso)
00°00%'89 00°00%'89 ANE
00°000°000°L 00°000°000°T AINOW FZd
- - p = 00°00%'890°T = - = & 0070078901 Sidraday] / pung e
00'9%0'vC 00'88F 11 8L'8¥E'6T 00'89Z°¢9 00°€LZ'T1 00°S6T'SS 00'980°21 0092 LFT 84'0€0'65F sa1aqu] yueg
= 00'9%0°¥T 00°88F'11T 84 °8FE'6C 00'89T°¢9 00'€LT'TL 00°56Z°SS 00'980°4T 00'9CT'£¥T 8L4'0€0'65F Sydiaday snoaue[edstjy
00'192°806 006491421 00'E6Z°ETL 00°0S8°01H'T 00'06E79¥'1 00°S8FLTET 00'€TET98'T 00'18£'859'8 01 / JD / 1dLsiq woag
- 00192806 006491421 00°€62'€LL 000S8°01F'T 00°06€ 797’1 00'S8t'£ZE'T 00°€TETIS'T * 00188598 paiiajsuery pung
- punjay /uinjay issa
00°'8TLCE8’TT | 00°041°98Z'SeT D0'THY'SFE’L0E | D0F69°64821T 00'£6£°T8£'62€ 00°TZ0°TO08T T 00°S¥T'¥S6'SH 00'8¥S"CSH1ES 00°98¥'TF0']1S°T [BHUay WoLy SINg-aN
00°519'8€6 00T19°£9€'¢L 6TOTL089'FET | 00'896'848°96 0T'C9L 10T vS FTLF9'S0T'TIT 0001809902 00'800°9LL'F9T 00" 24616468 £9'016°078'9¢8 SINd-1
00°€EL'TLLTL | 00'T8L4'659'86T 6TTS6'STSTYY | 00°T99°8SL'P1E 01'096°€86'¢8¢ FTOLLL0E'0E9 00'SS0'S19°91S 00°9S5'695°569 00°£L6'164°68 £9'96€£°€88FSE'E PaALISY APISqnS /Py ut juern
s19410
= SWAIN ¥ SIN4T
SSTM pun j) ssoue[eqg suruad()
- - adueapy jsardury
= 000000059 0070000059 YO §50 1€ dUR[Rg
8 06C°SHC 88TEL'LFT 05'698°s¥ 89'€LL'9L9 L9 8FF'66C 00°S20°€1TT 0F'928°£8% 6L VT 9602 0F'£E£1°299°01 jueg je ysen
00'9z8°ceE = g = 00'928°CzE pueH ur yse
§ 8¥'065°S6S 88°TET'LFT 05598y 89°€LL°929 L9FLT'TTY 00°€£0'€1T°T 0F'9T8'L8F 6L PTH96S'ET 07 €96 P8 L1 punj jo aue[eg Suruadg
("s3) wunowy ('s31) Junowry ('sy1) oy ('sy) wnowy ('s3]) Wnowry (*s3) unowry ('s31) yunowry ('sy1) yunowy ('s31) junowry ('s31) unowy
) . Pajepljosuo] )
o | vy |rnovNavin| vivaviiovs | invorv RINDINHA AVZVETYIN AVAVS Pusq S

TVONEd LSIM HLV.1S

AN FHINVIVND INFWAOTIWE TVENY TVNOIL¥N THONVD VIWLVHYIN

FE R EREEREEEE RN EN NN R R ENREEENRERERENEENEENNENEN




zjoz aded

unbredier (9)way

568750 ON diysiaquiapy S68¥S0-oN drysiaquuapy

B[Oy : 30®]q W] UV VIINY .m /7 Pupred My VIINY
0Z0z-90-12: %% B i SOIMNOW "Odav (3 o .N.%?. |
HE00Z1€ ON 8oy uy  OZ0Z-80-1Z: @re( SR ; 1o ¢ e \ go08z1g "oN 8oy wny
SJURIUNOIDY paiajIel)) il L ¥ SIUBIUNODDY palayey)
‘0D % AOTIN'W S/W 104 \\¢ ‘0D ¥ AOTIN'IW S/W 104
<
s 86'GS9 TP 88°FLT91T 8THE0'SST 89°€98'T11'T L9'8S6°TLY 00°£TL7E8 06°£82°96€ 61'8LT867TL 8500965121 1ad se 204j) 1504 2y ueq e yse)
2 00°001°020'T B - 00'001L°0Z0°T SIYIO
= 86'TLE'ST 88'6TL P91 8769604 89'951°9¢/ L9607'819 00°S29'E8Y 06'856'68¢€ 61 L8P TL 85 FF0800°SL SINJEAN ¥ SINJF
= 86'14E'ST 88°GTLVIL 8T'696°0L 89'96Z°96.4T L9607'819 00°ST9E8T 06'856'68¢ 61°LZ8°CHFTL 8SFFI'8Z09L I5IM pun.j) saduereq Suiso[y
- adueApY saxduy
00°000°005'9 00°000°005°9 DD 150 3 Aduefey
86'TLE'SF 88'STL Y91 $2'696°0 89'9S7'964°T £9°€85'S6T 00'SZ9€8Y 06'856'68¢€ 61°£28'566'S 8G'81£C0Z6 ueg je yseD)
009Z8°T2E 00'9¢8°cze PUBH ur yseD)
- 86'TLESP 88°STLFOT 87'696°0L 89°95Z°964'T L9'60F'819 00°529°cs 06°85668¢ 6L LZR'SAFTT 8SFH1'8Z091 (q-v) aduepeg Sursory
D0°€ELTLLTL | OSLOS'SET'00E | 62928 P68'EHY | 00°002°9LE'STE | O1°S66/95F°S8E YT LIT L8 TE9 00°S8T'LTL'BIS 0S'TER9PT L69 09°008°6£1'19 £TLTH9TS99¢E (q) uadg puny pejo
- sasuadxy A1pung Sutpueising
. 3 = - - 5 - - - - sadue[eg SuruadQ
o i —— AN uey eyi0)
- 00°18£'359'8 00'18£'859' » &M_M,__Hﬂ*&.wﬁ%ﬁ
£ i : - - h > Moid / 49 /1Sy o,
- 2 p - = - G . 00°'184'859°8 00'182'859°8 PALIJSUEI] pumng
. 00'00E'ST = 00°00€'87 awd
. - = = AINOW FZ1¥d
= = = - 00°00¢'8¥ = - - - 00°00€'SE [wwerSosj-uoN] saanjipu
05'ST9'626 00TEO'LI0'L | D0'8ES'£S9 00°'SEL'FST 00'8ZSPEE’ 00'€P£968 0S'94T°£95°T 09°600°890'T 09 L8F'STL . amrpuadxi Burunday-uoy
00°'00%'06S 00°THS'PE 00'000°09 000000911 00°000°S¥1 00°£8V'SIT'T 00°000°0TT 0U0LOETH'1S 00'6£FT005S aanyipuadxy Surumoay
- 0S'ST0’08%'T 00'745'S9¢'T | D0'8ES™A1L 00'SELFLF'T 00'8§TS64F'1 00°0€CTILT 059422491 09'610°18F'2E 09'926'£2.T9 Sa5UAAXT] dANPHSIUTWDPY
- = - saxe],
00'666 €82 00TITT8F'ES £L°€60'I1SL'66 | 00°'000°2ZTS'SL OL'SPI'9P8'CE FTIFLS80'2EL 00'T08'LLF 6F 0S'05991£°0Z1 LE ST 666'69< s[eujey
00'9T9FS1 00'00%'S88'61 95910°62S°SE | D0°896'9SE 1T 00'S10°cSe’0Z 00"90€°0C 1St 00°600'6¥2'1C 0SLEE66E°CT 90'889'610°20T sadem pafIpis-Iwas pue paymis
D0'STL'EER'TT | 00'0L1'88T'STC | 00°THE'SYS'L0E | 00P696L8L1C | U0 L6625 | 0022020035 00°SFZ'FS6'SHY 00'8PS'CSFIES 0098 THO'S1ST sadem papisun
00°CELTLLTL | 0S'L08'SET'00€ | 62925 P68 cHF | 00°002°9ZF'SLE OL'S69'86€'S8E | $TLFT'289'1¢9 00'S8Z°TL 818 0S°T€8'9VT 269 09'610°18FTS ETIPEBLE LSLE (werSol ) samypuadyy
- sasuadxg A1pung Surpugsing
- . - < - - - - - - Saduefeg Sutuad(),
("s31) yunowy ('s31) unowry ("sy1) unoury ('sy) unowry ('sy[) unowry ("s3) unowry ('sal) yunowry ('s31) Junoury ('sy]) unowury (*sy0) unowy
bkt I'IVILVIN RINDOVNAVIN | VIVIVIOVN [NVOIvy RHNOdNHA AVZVAIVIN AVAVYS Lsiq L b st sjuawieg
RINOIVATV(
RINDIVATY( = ANVN IDINLSIC

TVONIL 1SAM H1VLS
ANNA FLINVIVNO INTWAO TN TVHNY TYNOILYN IHAONVOD VINLYVHVIN




L B BN N R N B N BN R BN N N B N N N N N N NN NN NENNNNN N

MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE FUND
STATE: WEST BENGAL

BLOCK:- DISTRICT MANAGEMENT UNIT : JALPAIGURI DIST

Bank Reconcilation Statement as on 31.03.2020

Amounts Amounts
PARTICULARS
(Rs.) (Rs.)
A. Balance as per Bank Statement (Pass Book) 10,659,600.58
A. Balance as per Post Office (Pass Book) 6,500,000.00 17,159,600.58

Less:- Amount credited by bank but not taken in cash book

Cheques issued but not presented in the bank

Cheque No. [DATE Amount
32193(29.03.2017 4,129.00
32189(29.03.2017 124.00
32181/16.12.2016 660.00

305154|17.01.2017 330.00
305149|5.12.2016 330.00
305135(22.09.2016 12,285.00
32188(29.03.2017 13,876.00
32197(17.07.2017 4,708.00
32206|31.10.2017 5,250.00
32240)2.01.2019 7,050.00
32260]11.07.2019 3,147.00
544362|2.03.2020 37,857.00
MATIALI 544366)2.03.2020 347.00
544367(18.03.2020 1,947.00
544368)20.03.2020 47,619.00
544371(27.03.2020 350.00
544372127.03.2020 340.00
54437327.03.2020 22,745.00
544374127.03.2020 25,000.00
544375|27.03.2020 51,975.00
544376|27.03.2020 525.00
544377127.03.2020 86,015.00
544381|31.03.2020 40,232.00
544382|31.03.2020 1,198.00
544383(31.03.2020 25,245.00 |=
508331(17.01.2019 5,000.00
508339/14.02.2019 5,000.00
749377116.08.2019 5,000.00
749386(16.08.2019 5,000.00
331765)25.02.2020 5,000.00
RAGRAREEA 331767(25.02.2020 5,000.00
331769|31.03.2020 59,085.00
331770(31.03.2020 5,000.00
331771(31.03.2020 5,000.00
331772]31.03.2020 5,000.00
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331773(31.03.2020 5,000.00
331774)31.03.2020 5,000.00 |
244020)05.09.2016 799.00
555703(20.03.2020 346.00
555701(18.03.2020 2,906.00
555700(18.03.2020 142,374.00
555697(19.02.2020 808.00
555695(13.02.2020 3,960.00
555694|13.02.2020 1,980.00
555690(06.02.2020 313.00
555686|28.01.2020 8,708.00
DHUPGURI 555673|31.10.2019 15,181.00 177,375.00
477362)27.10.2016 680.00
86875|11.06.2018 1,350.00
863913|13.02.2020 20,010.00
MALBAZAR 863914(13.02.2020 7,740.00
863932(30.03.2020 21,322.00
863933(30.03.2020 275,000.00
863934/30.03.2020 25,000.00 351,102.00
SADAR 21215(19.02.2020 6,829.00 6,829.00
MOYNAGURI 36304|7.03.2020 27,781.00
60892]30.03.2020 26,358.00 54,139.00
480428(17.03.2020 9,420.00
480429(17.03.2020 18,460.00
480430|17.03.2020 578.00
480431|17.03.2020 19,959.00
RAJGAN] 480432(17.03.2020 2,000.00
480433(31.03.2020 41,013.00
480434(31.03.2020 837.00
480435|31.03.2020 23,340.00
480436)31.03.2020 240,000.00
DISTHQ |747782 23/03/2020 2,451.00
TOTAL 1,454,872.00
Add:- Amount deposited but not credited by bank(GP)
MALBAZAR |Amount debited by bank but not taken in cash book. 590.00
TOTAL
Closing Balance as per Cash book 15,705,318.58

District |

MGNRE

Jalpaiguri
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ANEX-A

DETAILS OF ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 2019-20

Additional staff deployment

Training 1,016,796.00 |
Information Education Communication (IEC) 725,000.00
MIS 945,661.00
Quality Management 2,289,604.00
Professional/ Technical Service 67,791.00
Operational Expenses 5,116,160.60
47,871,623.00

ICT facilities in GPs

1,380,785.00

Computer & Other Accessories

Contingency Expenditure

3,314,506.00

62,727,926.60
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MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE FUND

WEST BENGAL

Joint Administrative Building, Sector-III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106

Jalpaiguri District MGNREGA Cell

I Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended on 31st March, 2020

Income

For the year ended 31st March, 2020

For the year ended 31st March, 2019

Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs,)

Grant In Aid / Subsidy Received
Central Govt. Share
State Govt. Share
E-FMS
Ne-FMS from Central
Training IPPE
Maobile Monitoring
State Social Audit Unit
Sundarban Development
Pollution Control
MGNREGA LIFE
FundTransferred
From District / GP / Block
From Others (Block)
Miscellaneous Receipts
Bank Interest
Other Sources
Total

59,791,977.00

- 59,791,977.00

247,226.00
- 247,226.00

51,042,235.00

- 51,042,235.00

211,884.00
- 211,884.00

60,039,203.00

51,254,119.00

Expenditure

For the year ended 31st March, 2020

For the year ended 31st March, 2019

Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs,)

Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs,)

Expenditures (Program)
Unskilled Wages

Skilled and semi-skilled Wages

Material

Taxes

Administrative Expenses

Recurring

Non-recurring
Expenditures (Non-Program)

Training IPPE

Mobile Monitoring

Sundarban Development

Pollution Control Board

MGNREGA LIFE

Refund To State

Fund Transferred
From District / GP / Block
From Others (Specify)

Excess of Expenditure Over Income (1-2)
Excess of Income over Expenditure (1-2)

51,413,010.00

1,068,009.60 52,481,019.60

40,828,877.50
- 40,828,877.50

52,481,019.60

7,558,183.40

40,828,877.50

10,425,241.50

District Nodal T MGNREGA
Jalpaiguri

~ MGNREGS -WB
Jalpaiguri

. For M/S M.NILOY & CO.
¢ %+ Chartered Accountants

JFirm Reg. No. 312005E
d »M\a o’

_J isignature of Chartered Accountant with seal)
SName in full:ANITA KAR, Partner

_~“Membership No.:054855

Telephone No.:9830027680
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MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE FUND
WEST BENGAL

Joint Administrative Building, Sector-1II, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106

Jalpaiguri District MGNREGA Cell

Receipts & Payment Account for the year ended 31st March, 2020

Receipts

For the year ended 31st March 2019

For the year ended 31st March 2020

Amount (Rs.)

Amount (Rs.)

Amount (Rs.)

Amount (Rs.)

Opening Balances
Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

Balance at Post Office

Imprest Advance

Grant in Aid / Subsidy Received
Central Govt. Share

State Govt, Share (Post Office)
E-FMS from State

IPPE

Mobile Monitoring

State Social Audit Unit
Pollution Control

Fund Transferred

From GP/Block NRGEGS only
From Others

Miscellaneous Receipts

Bank Interest

Other Sources

Closing Balances

Total

7,096,424.79
6,500,000.00

59,791,977.00

247,226.00

Outstanding Sundry Expenses

13,596,424.79

59,791,977.00

247,226.00

4,630,235.29
6,500,000.00

51,042,235.00

211,884.00

73,635,627.79

11,130,235.29

51,042,235.00

211,884.00

62,384,354.29

Date : 21-08-2020
Place : Kolkata

Ja'péagun

For M/S M.NILOY & CO.
Chartered Accountants

N  Firm Reg. No. 312005€

‘1 M\m Ko

Name in full:ANITA KAR, Partner
Membership No.:054855
Telephone No.:9830027680




MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE FUND

WEST BENGAL

Joint Administrative Building, Sector-III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106

Jalpaiguri District MGNREGA Cell

Receipts & Payvment Account for the yvear ended 31st March, 2020

Payments

For the year ended 31st March 2020

For the year ended 31st March 2019

Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

Opening Balances
Outstanding Sundry Expenses

Expenditures (Program)
Unskilled Wages
Skilled and semi-skilled Wages
Material
Taxes
Administrative Expenses
Recurring
Non-recurring
Expenditures (Non-Program)
IPPE
Mobile Monitoring
Sundarban Development
Pollution Control
Refund to State
Fund Transferred
To BLOCK SUB ALLOTMENT

To Others (State Refund)

Closing Balances
Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank
Balance at Post Office
Imprest Advance

Total

51,413,010.00

1,068,009.60 52,481,019.60

8,658,781.00

- 8,658,781.00

5,995,827.19
6,500,000.00
12,495,827.19

40,828,877.50
40,828,877.50

7,959,052.00

7,959,052.00

7,096,424.79
6,500,000.00
13,596,424.79

73,635,627.79

62,384,354,29

Date : 1%-02-209P@
Place : Kolkata

For M/S M.NILOY & CO.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg. No. 312005E

e e

Name in fulLANITA KAR, Partner

Membership No.:054855
Telephone No.:9830027680




MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE FUND
STATE: WEST BENGAL

BLOCK:- DISTRICT HQ

Bank Reconcilation Statement as on 31.03.2020

Closing Balance as per Cash book

PARTICULARS el B v
(Rs.) (Rs.)
A. Balance as per Bank Statement (Pass Book)
i) Bank A/c No :- 11188173046 5,988,534.19
i) Bank A/c No :- 38123680428 9,744.00
iii)Post Office Balance 6,500,000.00 12,498,278.19
Less:- |Amount credited by bank but not taken in cash book
Cheques issued but not presented in the bank
Cheque No. DATE Amount
747782 23/03/2020 2,451.00
TOTAL 2,451.00
Add;-  |Amount deposited but not credited by bank
Amount debited by bank but not taken in cash book.
12,495,827.19
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MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE FUND
STATE: WEST BENGAL

BLOCK:- SADAR

Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31.03.2020

Amounts Amounts

PARTICULARS (Rs.) (Rs.)

A. Balance as per Bank Statement (Pass Book) 396,787.90

Add:- Amount deposited but not credited by bank(GP) -

Amount debited by bank but not taken in cash book. -

TOTAL -

Less:- Amount credited by bank but not taken in cash book

Cheques issued but not presented in the bank

Cheque No. [DATE Amount

21215|19.02.2020 6829

TOTAL 6,829.00

Closing Balance as per Cash book 389,958.90
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MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE
FUND
STATE: WEST BENGAL

BLOCK:- RAJGAN]

Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31.03.2020

PARTICULARS Amounts Amounts
(Rs.) (Rs.)
A. Balance as per Bank Statement (Pass Book) 2,111,863.68
Add:-  |Amount deposited but not credited by bank(GP) -
Amount debited by bank but not taken in cash book. -

TOTAL -
Less:- Amount credited by bank but not taken in cash book

Cheques issued but not presented in the bank

Cheque No. [DATE Amount

480428(17.03.2020 9,420.00

480429(17.03.2020 18,460.00

480430(17.03.2020 578.00

480431(17.03.2020 19,959.00

480432(17.03.2020 2,000.00

480433/31.03.2020 41,013.00

480434 (31.03.2020 837.00

480435(31.03.2020 23,340.00

480436(31.03.2020 240,000.00

355,607.00
Closing Balance as per Cash book 1,756,256.68
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MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE FUND
STATE: WEST BENGAL

BLOCK:- NAGRAKATA

Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31.03.2020

Amounts Amounts
PARTICULARS (Rs.) (Rs.)
A. Balance as per Bank Statement (Pass Book) 185,054.28 185,054.28
Add:- Amount depc!sited but not crec!ited by bank(GP) -
Amount debited by bank but not taken in cash book.

TOTAL
Less:- Amount credited by bank but not taken in cash book

Cheques issued but not presented in the bank

Cheque No. |DATE Amount

508331|17.01.2019 5,000.00

508339(14.02.2019 5,000.00

749377(16.08.2019 5,000.00

749386|16.08.2019 5,000.00

331765|25.02.2020 5,000.00

331767|25.02.2020 5,000.00

331769|31.03.2020 59,085.00

331770(31.03.2020 5,000.00

331771(31.03.2020 5,000.00

331772(31.03.2020 5,000.00

331773|31.03.2020 5,000.00

331774|31.03.2020 5,000.00
TOTAL 114,085.00

Closing Balance as per Cash book 70,969.28
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MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE

FUND

STATE: WEST BENGAL

BLOCK:- MOYNAGURI

Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31.03.2020

PARTICULARS Amounts Amounts.
(Rs.) (Rs.)
A. Balance as per Bank Statement (Pass Book) 218,274.88
Add:- Amount deposited but not credited by bank(GP) -
Amount debited by bank but not taken in cash book. 590.00
TOTAL =
Less:- Amount credited by bank but not taken in cash book
Cheques issued but not presented in the bank
Cheque No. |DATE Amount
36304|7.03.2020 27,781.00
60892(30.03.2020 26,358.00
TOTAL 54,139.00
Closing Balance as per Cash book 164,725.88
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MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE FUND
STATE: WEST BENGAL

BLOCK:- MATIALI

Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31.03.2020

Amounts | Amounts
PARTICULARS (Rs.) (Rs))
A. Balance as per Bank Statement (Pass Book) 441,655.98
Add:- Amount dep(l)sited but not credlited by bank(GP) -
Amount debited by bank but not taken in cash book. -
TOTAL -
Less:- Amount credited by bank but not taken in cash book
Cheques issued but not presented in the bank
Cheque No. |DATE Amount
32193(29.03.2017 4,129.00
32189)29.03.2017 124.00
32181|16.12.2016 660.00
305154(17.01.2017 330.00
305149|5.12.2016 330.00
305135|22.09.2016 12,285.00
32188(29.03.2017 13,876.00
32197|17.07.2017 4,708.00
32206(31.10.2017 5,250.00
32240(2.01.2019 7,050.00
32260(11.07.2019 3,147.00
544362)2.03.2020 37,857.00
544366|2.03.2020 347.00
544367|18.03.2020 1,947.00
544368|20.03.2020 47,619.00
544371|27.03.2020 350.00
544372|27.03.2020 340.00
544373(27.03.2020 22,745.00
544374|27.03.2020 25,000.00
544375|27.03.2020 51,975.00
544376(27.03.2020 525.00
544377|27.03.2020 86,015.00
544381(31.03.2020 40,232.00
544382(31.03.2020 1,198.00
544383|31.03.2020 25,245.00
Total 393,284.00
Closing Balance as per Cash book 48,371.98
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MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE
FUND
STATE: WEST BENGAL

BLOCK:- MALBAZAR

Bank Reconcillation Statement as on 31.03.2020

PARTICULARS Amounts Amounts
(Rs.) (Rs.)
A. Balance as per Bank Statement (Pass Book) 834,727.00
Add:- Amount deposited but not credited by bank(GP) -
Amount debited by bank but not taken in cash book.
TOTAL -
Less:- Amount credited by bank but not taken in cash book
Cheques issued but not presented in the bank
Cheque No. |DATE Amount
477362)27.10.2016 680.00
86875(11.06.2018 1,350.00
863913(13.02.2020 20,010.00
863914(13.02.2020 7,740.00
863932|30.03.2020 21,322.00
863933(30.03.2020 275,000.00
863934(30.03.2020 25,000.00
TOTAL 351,102.00 351,102.00
Closing Balance as per Cash book 483,625.00
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MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT

GUARANTEE FUND
STATE: WEST BENGAL

BLOCK:- DHUPGURI

Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31.03.2020

PARTICULARS Rl s
(Rs.) (Rs.)
A. Balance as per Bank Statement (Pass Book) 472,958.67
Add:- Amount deposited but not credited by bank(GP) -
Amount debited by bank but not taken in cash book. -

TOTAL
Less:- Amount credited by bank but not taken in cash book

Cheques issued but not presented in the bank

Cheque No. |DATE Amount

244020(05.09.2016 799.00

555703/20.03.2020 346.00

555701{18.03.2020 2,906.00

555700(18.03.2020 142,374.00

555697(19.02.2020 808.00

555695(13.02.2020 3,960.00

555694(13.02.2020 1,980.00

555690(06.02.2020 313.00

555686(28.01.2020 8,708.00

555673(31.10.2019 15,181.00

177,375.00
Closing Balance as per Cash book
Cash in Hand 295,583.67
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